IN RE PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
N/S Englemeade Road, 500’W of the ¢/l

Stevenson Road ' ¥  ZONING COMMISSIONER
(3506 Englemeade Road)
3" Election District ! * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
2™ Council District |

* (Case No, 05-624-A
Todd Sibel, et ux

Petitioners | *

S

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes béfore the Zoning Commissioner for consideration of a Petition for
Varjance filed by the owners ofijjtha subject property, Todd Sibel, and his wife, Amy Sibel. The
Petiiciohers request a variance from Section 1A04.3.B.2.b of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a side yard setback of 37 feet in lieu of the required 50 feet for a
proﬁoéed addition. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on
the Isite -plan submitted which wﬁs accepted into evidence and marked as Petitioner’s Exhibit 1,
The Petition wasg ﬁled through the administrative variance process, pursvant fo Section
32-3 303 of the Baltimore County Code. That Section allows an individual to seek variance relief
for an owner-occupied remdent;al property without the need for a public hearing. Under the Code,
the pr;aperty in question is posted for a period of 15 days during which time any property owner
residing within 1,000 feet of tﬁe property may demand a public hearing for a determination as to
the merits of the request. Addltmnally, the Zoning Commissioner/Deputy Zomng Commissioner
can schedule the matter for a pubhc hearing if deemed appropriate.
| | In this case, the Pqutmnms have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section
32-3-303 (a)(2)(1) of the Baltlmore County Code. The subject property having been posted and
; there being no requests for !.a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the

| documentation contained within the case file.



Based upon all of the evidence contained therein, I am persuaded to grant the
requested relief. Variance relief ,Iis necessary given the unique configuration of the property and
the layout and location of the existing dwelling. It was indicated that the existing attached garage
is being converted to provide more living space and that the proposed addition will provide the
new garage space. It was also indicated that although the proposed addition will be closer to the
side property line, existing vegetation would buffer its view from the adjacent property. There
were no adverse comments submitted by any County reviewing agency and there is apparently no
opposition from the neighbors. 'Thus, it appears that relief can be granted without detrimental
impact to adjacent properties, I

Pursuant to the pos;ting ol the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore
County Code and the B.C.Z.R, ilaving been met, and for the reasons set forth above, the relief

requested should be granted,

&H‘E'REFOR L, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County

this )7 day of June 2005 thai the Petition for Administrative Variance seeking relief from
Section 1A04.3.B.2.b of the Be@ltimorc County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a side
yard setback of 37 feet in lieu of the required 50 feet for a proposed addition, in accordance with

Petitionet's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following restrictions:

1) The Pcuitioners may apply Tor their building permit and be granted same
upon receipt of this Order; however, the Petitioners are hereby made
aware that proceeding at this time 1s at their own risk until the 30-day
appeal period from the date of this Order has expired. If an appeal is
filed and this ‘Order is reversed, the relief granfed herein shall be
rescinded, ' '

7 .

~
,l-‘%’",} :
11 £ Il '

for Baltimore County




Zoning Commissioner Baltimore County

James T. Smith, Jr., County Execufive
William J. Wiseman IlI | Zoning Commissioner

Suite 405, Cﬂﬁnty Courts Building
40] Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-38G8 » Fax: 410-887-3468

June 27, 2005

Mr. & Mrs. Todd Sibel
3506 Englemeade Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21208

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
N/S Englemeade Road, 500° W of the ¢/l Stevenson Road
(3506 Englemeade Road)
3" Blection District — 2" Council District
Todd Sibel, et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 05-624-A

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Sibel:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter.
The Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file an
appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For
further information on filing an appeal, please contact the Department of Permits and Development
Management office at 887-3391.

Very

A ' yours,

ping Commissioner

WIW:bjs for Baltimore County
cc:  People's Counsel, Caﬁle |

;

= Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%g Printed on Retyeled Paper



for thgia property located at 2506 £nglemeace M
. which is presently zoned _ K( 4
This Petition fshhll be filed with the Depar:itmant of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned. legal

owner(s) of the property sttuate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance trom Section(s)

of the zoning régufations of Baltimore County:,r to the zoning faw of Baitimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition :furm. |

i
Property is to be posted and advertised as préscribed by the zoning fegu ations. :

l, or we, agree to PAY expenses of above Varlance, advertising, posting; etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of
perjury, that lhwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which
s the subject of this Petition.

|
|
|
!

Contract Purchaser/L essee: f Legal Owner(s):

S ? Todd Sibhel |
Name - Type or Print R Name - Ty M
Signature - .: T Signatire e _

A

Address oo o ‘i'ialephune No. Name - Type g&Prin

| s

City : State ' Zip Code éignature ‘ " .-“l:ﬂi} -SRI 1T

Attorney For Petitioner: ] 3506 £, ﬁ[( meade £el. YG0-986-19/9
| | Add‘rass Tetephone No.
RO'O HBE lj!m@ 4 _ Eg,[ bmore¢ MO 2120F

Narme - Type or Print | City_ State Zip Code

. — Representative to be Contacted:
Signature L !

R S e -N:E‘*;@L...Sfbﬂf 5
+ y a:i ame . W-H10-5€1- e 1l ¥

3500 éﬂi/fmem/e A, 8h1o-4/94-1 /9

i SR Tajiephune No. Address Telephone No,
- | - [hmoie _ /MD RIAVE
State . Zip Code ity State Zip Code

T T e mr E i

Y —mmf_ T - v e p— A, e ———— - . Y - . ..
garing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by tha Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
oy of _~ ~ . that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
=4 Baltimore County and that the property be feposted.

. . | ‘ | Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Gounty
"':'3":; SEINO. C)S f"(ﬁf-’-‘ﬁ’ - A | Reviewed Ey JrE Date 5 _ 25(0)-
‘ft 25/01 ¢ o Estimated Posting Date & — S ~O§™

—— e W -
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Aﬂida“t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penaities of perjury to the Zonihg:} Commissioner of Ballimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Afﬁant(sdc: presently reside at Ad; 14e éﬁg/emm e /o/ L
(685 ;
Baldi MY AUAOE
ty[ R0l " i'StatE ' T — ZIp Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/v&e base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty). i

@

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) imn be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additionat information. ', P

R4 - @mg(b

T i D Sle)

Name - Type or Print Name - Type o rin|
R/ £ SR Pemssennssssse
STATE OF MARYLAND, G OF BALTIMORE, to wit: |
| HEREBY CERTIFY, thisc?z < day of _ )77 » et fy S,,;efore me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, persqpally appeared |

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Aftiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal i
(Alotary Public // —
My Commission Expires 4 //fé

REV 10/26/01



o

o®

Aiﬁda"lt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the 'penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, a
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) lsfare
competent to test;fy thereto in the event that a pubfic hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Aff ant _).do presently reside a; 3500 & ng__e meéa ole /éa/ 3

Address

[ IMor /V\D UACE

Y Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty): '

That the Affiani(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a repasting and

‘advertising fee and may be reqmred to prtw[de additional information.

Yy A

o /Jo/.;:f/ Sihe/ _: ) un\m tb&l

Name Type or Prnt ' Name - Type or Print

|-ﬂhm—n#ﬂnmmn—-—ﬂm—-—— -I-—ug-ﬂn—-ﬂ—-in#--u--’--h---—-ﬂ----—nn--—# -------------------------------

'f-'
. S, before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryland in angd for the County aforesaid, persopially appeared

y?ﬁown or s"atisféctﬁrily identified fo me as such Affiani(s).

an((S) nerain, persona

- AS WITNESS my hand and Notariai Seal

otary Public
My Commission Expires é é éﬂﬂé .

- REV 10/25/01



Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

%o

for the property located at 3§ 0(; Endlemeacls M -

2200 CNGIEMetacte . =
which is presently zoned __K( 5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Davelorment Mana?ement. The undersi%ned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Counl?r and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)

M//ho/mﬁ 41

%

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zohing law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form, ~

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
. or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further a?ree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County,

I[We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
Fer ury, that i/we-are the legal owner(s) of the property which
s the subject of this' Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(szl:
| ;{J 0/ C/ ) é{ _
Name - Type or Print ) Name- Ty vi - /; //
Signature N ) Signature B )
Address X “Telephone No. Name - Type or Prin
City State ~ Zip Code Signature a-Y-58I-GiE
Attorney For Patitioner: ___B506 £ Ll - 40-986-19/9
Add‘rasa Telephone No.
Ro‘ojl_,o-umaq . __Yalbmere! MD 2{20%
Name - Type or Print Cily . State Zip Code

_ - . T Representative to be Contacted:
Signature | | |
* - Toclel Sibel

Company 2 Name . | wW-Hio-3SQN- il ¥
i ) 3 S0 Englemeade A, byo4/96-19/ 9
Address B Telephone Na. ~ Address Telephone No.

- —— C_E@lﬁmam MDD 208
City * State Zip Code Ry | " Stale Zip Code

s e s : = T T T > s T oy T ——

A Public Hearlng having been formally demanded and/or found to required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Gounty,
this day of | : that the subject matter of this petition be sst for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted. |

"Zoning Commissionar of Baltimore GCounty

CASE NO. 05-": CRH - A Reviewed By T __ Date 5-/9"5‘ /df—
REV 10/25/01 | Estimated Posting Date ___ G S-/ Q5
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Petition fbr Administrative Special Hearing
13506 Englemeade Road

Adr;iliqistrative Special Hearing ;to permit a side yard setback of 37 feet in lieu of the
requiréd 50 feet, pursuant to Section 1A04.3.B.2.b of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations,

TO1DOCS1/A#207401 vl



®

My wife Amy and I live at 3506 Englemeade Road in Stevenson, Maryland. The
house is located on a very unusual pie shaped lot. We enjoy a significant amount of road
frontage, however, the property narrows as you move back off of Englemeade Road in a
location where we would like to put a one-story addition, As you will note from the site
plan, the addition would utilize the existing driveway for purposes of creating a new
garage and then utilizing the existing garage space for an increase in size for our family
room/mud room and entryway from the garage.

®

The addition must be placed on that side of the house to take advantage of the
existing garage space and the existing internal flow of the house. To move the garage to
the other side of the house, although would meet the setback, it would not provide for
utilization of the existing paved surfaces or the location of the existing family living
space,

We believe that the addition will not have any adverse impact on my nei ghbor,
There is very good vegetated buffer located along that property which should shield the
view of the new garage and land in between our two houses. Also, we now have a side
entry garage so, although the new structure will be somewhat closer to the property line,
it will no longer be double garage doors facing the side property line, Instead, it will be
the architecturally treated side view of the property new addition.

For these reasons, we respectfully request the granting of the proposed variance,

TOTDOCS1I/RAHO1 #205569 vi



. |1."-l"

Todd & Amy Sibel
3506 Englemeade Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21208

ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 3506 Englemeade Road

Beginning at a point on the North side of Englemeade Road which is 15 feet wide at the
distance of 500 feet (a tenth of a mile) west of the centerline of the nearest improved
intersecting street Stevenson Road which is 25 feet wide. As recorded in Deed Liber,
21353, Folio 203, at the beginning of the fifth or north 54 degrees 10 minutes east 957.50
foot line of the 10,13 acre tract of land which by Deed dated December 29, 1943 and
recorded in the Lands of Baltimore County in Liber R.J.S. No. 1324, folio 342 was
conveyed by Ellen Keyser Bruce and husband to Irvin Nayor and wife, and running
thence with and binding on part of said tract of land for a new division line, south 10
degrees 12 minutes east 413.79 feet fo the center of Englemeade Road, as now located,
25 feet wide, as follows: north;79 degrees 04 feet for a distance of 292,35 feet which arc
s subtended by a chord bearing north 76 degrees 09 minutes west 55.48 feet, north 63
degrees 26 minutes west 135.97 feet and north 48 degrees 32 minutes west 99.76 feet to
the place of beginning, Also known as 3506 Englemeade Road and located in the 3™
Eléction District, 2" Councilmanic District,

TO1DOCS 141206088 v1
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A II

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No.: ds5 -6 Al -: g
Petitioner/Developer: 7o0)) ﬁmy
8 18&C
-
Date of Hearing/Closing: G ¥-0%
galﬂI::l'B County Department of
ermifs and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 1 lg;
111 West Chesapeake Aveine -
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTN: Kristen Matthews {(410) |857-3304)
Ladies and Gentlemen: |

The sign(s) were posted on

......_,..,._______:____ — thwog v ——ne

e

b o |-h __-.'::I-ul-l:lu -
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A1, l'l'"l"“. 1 -
. uv
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E
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(410) 282-7940
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT
MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW

-ADVERTISIN QUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING
- HEARINGS

The Baltimore County Zoning Redulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
- The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

T el ot e —— S T y i —— —

For Newspaper Advertising:

ltem Number or Case Number: [}75:‘ ( 2'5/*'/4
Petitioner: :7;;';/0( +ﬂm? jf'b_f;/
“Address or Location: __ 35 506 Ewg/«!wmf& M; 6&/7/!@&/{; M) 2208

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: ﬁff/ f/éi/

Address, 2506 (,,??prﬁw&ﬁ/
,@,/émr%, MO 21208

Telephone Number:  4/4 ."""5/57?6”/ 9/ 9



"BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPA

@)'ENT OF PERMITS AND DEVEL{MENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 05-| (24 |-A Address @S 06 Englemead= R .

. S | "/

Contact Person; JL!N FENANDO o _ Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Planner, Please Print Your Name

Filing IDatE‘: 5 28 ~ 05 Pgsting Date: Co~& ..9 5" CIOSing Date: (O '-"z_,.o Xe¢Nm

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/GOST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list {(on the
reverse side of this form) and thé petitioner is responsibie for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
IS again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
grct}perty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

ate. - *

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. OROER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,

- denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Ciass mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: in cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
thsteif:jf_, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

s office.

~ {Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of Fth;i’orr;n is fo,f the gigqn P;sier D-;aly

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANGE SIGN FORMAT
- Case Number 05- HZ{Q’:{ -A A;:idress 3506 Englemead= R,
F’etitioner’s Name f'Tﬁc(c( 4, Am?r *‘31:;::_.. { | | UTElepthe (O FCG DD
PostingDate: _ & =5 ~ OS5 = Closing Date: &~ 20 -0&
Wording for Sign: _To Permit_ar _ciddifan with a side yard setb ook x::rz
*57fi_m TR C’p he req-g{rf:o( 50 :

7 -

—

1
s e
r . = . e oy el

VW/CR - Revised £/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
" ZONING REVIEW ‘



Department of Permits ag

Development Management Baltimore County

—

James T Smith, Jr, County Fxeculive
Timothy M. Kotroco, [hrector

Development Processing
' County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

- —_— — ——_——— - = ————— =

June 20, 2005

- Todd Sibel

~ Amy Sibel

- 3506 Englemeade Road

. Baltimore, Maryland 21208

- Dear Mr, and Mrs. Sibel: .
" RE: Case Number; 05-624-A, 350é Englemeade Road

| The above referenced petitibn was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
- Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on May 25, 2005.

. The Zoning Advisory Comn]!ittee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
' approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
- submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not

. intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all

. parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
" with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
 will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further informati:on or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact

the commenting agency.
Very truly yours,
W, Im 9‘

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: clb

Enclosures

C: People’s Counsel |

!
|
|

L L4 b L] L L} -
Visit the County’s Website at www,baltimorecountyonline.info
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Fire Department

Baltimore County

| 700 Fast Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
' Tel: 410-887-4500

James T. Smuth, Jr., County Execuiive
John J. Hohman, Chief

County Office Buililding, Room 111 June 2, 20605

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue f
Towson, Marvland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review planners

Distribution Me.fﬁ

Item No.: 595,

Pursuant to vyour request,ltﬂu& referenced plani(s)

have been rev)ows-

this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and reguirea 1o
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

1. The Fire Marshal's Office has né comments at this time.

' Lieutenant J.D.Mezick
" Flre Marshal's Office

(O)410-887-488% (C)443-

 MS-1102F

co: File i

"820.!- ’}‘:‘!{1{'

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotro¢o, Director DATE: June 6, 2005
| Department of Permits & Development
Management
FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Acting Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory éemmittee Meeting

ForJ 3005,
Item No. 624

| The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning item
and we have the following comment(s).

The minimum right-of-way for all public roads in Baltimore County is 40-foot.
Setbacks shall be modified accordingly.

DAK:CEN:clw
cc: File ,'
ZAC-ITEM NO 624-06062005.doc



_  DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & Rﬁgug%me

AV
TO: Tim Kotroco | JUN 2 8 2005
O
FROM:  JohnD. Oltman, Jt J¥ NP
| ZONING COM

DATE: June 28, 2005

SUBJECT: Zoning Items # See List Below

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of June 6, 2005

X __ The Department of Envirq:nmental Protection and Resource Management has no

comments on the following zoning items:

05-611 %W é/éy;//aﬁ
05-613 720 (60))
05-615, &S - ¢ Joz ), &
;05'617 }d - ‘:'-f’/:/ﬁ?m;i‘;)
05618 4. - &l20)08
03619 /20 (Bew
05-620 7/9, (B
05-621 Za; (B)
05-622 A = &/ R0%
05-624 /3 - é:/o?%/ﬁ
05-628 V57 / -
05-629 4 [/ %

05-631 Uup 7(,/%) .

Reviewers:  Sue Farinetti, Dave Lykens

S:\Deveoord\ZAC SHELL 11-20-03.doc



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

- TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, ;Director DABEIQE LV(E D

Department of Permits and
Development Management : JUN -7 2005
FROM:  AmoldF. P Kol Il LONING COMMISSIONER

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petifion(s): Case(s) 5-624 — Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning has reviewed; the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.
For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please

~ contact Mark Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By: MQ"QL

Division Chief:

MAC/LL

WAREVREWZAC\nocomment doc



Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor Dmﬁ’ ’”EM Robert L. Flanagan, Secretary
Michael S, Steele, L{. Governor Neil J. Pedersen, 4dministrator
Adminlstratlun

Maryland Department of Transpmrtatlﬂn

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:
Baltimore County Office of |

Permits and Development Management

- County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

J R

Dear, Ms. Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questiansiregarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

1 J sl

Steven D. Foster, Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202 « Phone 410.545.0300 = www.marylandroads.com
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Henry R. Abrams
M Phome: (4107 332.R756
G Mobilc: (410) 303-8833

Atiomeys at Law Fax: {410)332-8757
: - habrame(@ssul.com

www.saul.com

May 23, 20085
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

VIA SIMILE 410-581-121
Mr. Todd Sibel

3504 Englemeade Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21208

Re: 3502 and 3504 Englemende Road
Dear Todd:

As you know, 1 represent Betty L. Waghelstein, the owner of 3502 Englemeade
Road. You have requested Ms. Waghelstein®s agreement with respect 1o your proposed
encroachment upon and construction within the set back/easement area between your two
properties. You delivered plans, revised as of April 4, 2005 (the “Plans™) to Ms, Waghelstein on
Friday, May 20, 2005. The terms of thig Jetter are based upon and limited solely to the proposed
construction/encroachment illustrated on the Plans in the form delivered to Ms. Waghelstein on
Mzauy 20, 2005. If there is any material change in the Plans, Ms, Waghelstein’s consent to your
construction is null and void.

Ms. Waghelstein consents to the construction and encroachment shown on the
Plans, with the following three conditions, Fiwst, the consfruction shown on the Plans will not
result in @ change in the current glevation to the east side of your residence at 3504 Englemeade
Road (the side dircetly facing Ms. Waghelstein’s kitchen). Second, there will be no
encroachment of any kind into the set back/easement area between your two residences, except
as shown on the Plans. Third, you will landscape with shyobibery or other appropriate greenery
along the wall of the garage facing Mg, Waghelstein’s property. This condition is intended to
include reasonable beautification only; concealment of the wall is niot required.

You and I reviewed the three conditions set out in this letter during a telephone
call on Maonday, May 23, 2005. You agreed to all thres conditions.

4b (o 2

106 South Charles Street o Baltlmora, MD 2120122773 & Fhone: {(410) 3321600 o« Fax: (410) 132-B862

BALTIMORE CHESTERBRODK HARRISAURG NEWARK  PHILAPDELPHIA  PRINCETON  WASHINGTON  WILMINGTON
BE0514.1 $1235 A DELAWARE LIMIFED LIARILITY PARTHERSIZP




MAY 23 2085 1'7:42 FﬁSﬂ_ EWING 418 332 85823 10 iidEﬁBQBBBﬂEEJEE P. 202

Mr. Todd Siybel
May 23, 2005
Page 2

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

co: Ms. Betty L. Waghelstein

HSUSIA [ 3R23003

¥ TOTAL PAGE.Q2 Aok
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